# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 6-K

## REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of February 2020 Commission File No. 001-36675

# FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES N.V.

(Translation of Registrant's Name Into English)

25 St. James's Street London SW1A 1HA United Kingdom Tel. No.: +44 (0)20 7766 0311 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule101(b)(1): o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule101(b)(7): o

The following exhibit is furnished herewith:

Exhibit 99.1 Press release issued by Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. dated February 26, 2020.

## **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 26, 2020 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES N.V.

By: /s/ Richard K. Palmer

Name: Richard K. Palmer Title: Chief Financial Officer

## **Index of Exhibits**

Exhibit
Number Description of Exhibit

99.1 Press release issued by Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. dated February 26, 2020.

#### FCA announces proposal of dividend distribution and files its 2019 Annual Report and Form 20-F

Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. (NYSE: FCAU / MTA: FCA) announced today that its Board of Directors intends to recommend to the Company's shareholders a dividend distribution to the holders of common shares of 0.70 per common share, corresponding to a total distribution of approximately 1.1 billion.

The distribution from the profits shown in the 2019 Company Financial Statements will be subject to the approval by the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which is scheduled to be held on April 16, 2020.

If shareholders approve the proposed distribution, the expected calendar for both MTA and NYSE is as follows: (i) ex-date April 20, 2020, (ii) record date April 21, 2020, and (iii) payment date May 5, 2020.

In addition, FCA announced today that it has published its 2019 Annual Report and Form 20-F and filed its Form 20-F, including financial statements for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2019, with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission.

FCA's 2019 Annual Report and Form 20-F are available under the Investor tab on FCA's website at <a href="http://www.fcagroup.com">http://www.fcagroup.com</a>, where they can be viewed and downloaded. Shareholders may request a hard copy of these materials, which include FCA's audited financial statements, free of charge, through the contact below.

London, 26 February 2020

For further information: tel.: +39 (011) 00 63088

 $Email: \underline{mediarelations@fcagroup.com}$ 

www.fcagroup.com

 $<sup>^1\!\!</sup>$  The coupon number of the dividend will be 6 (six).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>The 2019 Annual Report and Form 20-F, including information concerning The Netherlands as Home Member State, and the Form 20-F and related exhibits, including the Combination Agreement between FCA and PSA announced on 18 December 2019, are available on the Company's website (<a href="www.fcagroup.com/en-us/investors/financial\_regulatory/financial\_reports/Pages/2019.aspx">www.fcagroup.com/en-us/investors/financial\_regulatory/financial\_reports/Pages/2019.aspx</a> and at <a href="https://www.fcagroup.com/en-us/investors/financial\_regulatory/Pages/sec\_filings.aspx">https://www.fcagroup.com/en-us/investors/financial\_regulatory/financial\_regulatory/financial\_regulatory/financial\_regulatory/Pages/sec\_filings.aspx</a>